

For more information contact:

Deborah J. Weinstock Marketing Coordinator Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association 4800 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4129 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158 Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

James J. Vedder Selected for Admission to the American Academy of Matrimonial Lawyers

Minneapolis, Minn. (October 18, 2013) - Moss & Barnett, A Professional

Association, is pleased to announce that James J. Vedder has been selected for admission to the American Academy of Matrimonial Lawyers (AAML). The AAML was founded in 1962, "to provide leadership that promotes the highest degree of professionalism and excellence in the practice of family law." AAML Fellowes are recognized by judges and attorneys as preeminent family law practitioners with a high level of knowledge, skill, and integrity.

Vedder is a member of Moss & Barnett's family law team and assists clients in all aspects of family law, including the resolution and settlement of the division of marital and non-marital assets, spousal maintenance, child support, and custody issues. Vedder received his J.D. from Hamline University School of Law School and his B.A. from the University of Minnesota. "This is a distinctive and well-deserved achievement, and we offer our congratulations to Jim for his admission as an Academy Fellow," said Moss & Barnett President and CEO, Tom Shroyer.

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is a full-service business law firm dedicated to serving its clients with quality legal services based on a tradition of *Professional Excellence* + *Teamwork*. Clients of the firm have come to expect the highest standards of professionalism, along with skilled, innovative legal services. The firm is located in downtown Minneapolis and features 80+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-

2408149v1